
EKCC Windfarm Trust Applications November 2021

App 
No.

Applicant Project Cost - £ Requested Provisionally 
approved

Granted Notes

462 CCT (Heritage 
Centre)

2 New Replacement 
Windows)

984 984 984 984 To be done in tandem with de-
humidifying referred to in App 
463.

463 CCT (Heritage 
Centre)

Purchase of Display 
Cabinet

1,575 1,575 1575 + 200 1775 Cabinet not to be bought until 
moisture in air is reduced by use 
of dehumidifier, which will be 
funded up to £200, and general 
maintenance to building under-
taken.  

464 Peninver Village Hall Boiler Repairs & In-
surance

3,843.15 3,843.15 3,843.15 3,843.15 Agreed due to being an emer-
gency repair during Covid. To be 
reminded that normally no retro-
spective grants and matched 
funding required

465 Carradale Village 
Hall

Hall Insurance Premi-
um

2,067.65 2,067.65 2,067.65 2,067.65 To be reminded that in normal 
times some element of match 
funding is required.

466 Argyll FM Replacement Trans-
mitters

12,300 4,075 2,000 2,000 Contribution towards total cost

467 Shopper-Aide Club for Older People 2,000 800 800 800 Will be paid once evidence is 
provided that club is running reg-
ularly.

TOTAL £13,344.80 £11,469.80 £11,469.80


